
2023 Community Action Advisory Board

The Community Action Advisory Board is a federally mandated tripartite board comprised of 15 
members as follows: • (5) Representatives of the Poor • (5) Representatives of Organizations • 
(5) Elected Officials to include 4 City Council Members appointed by the Mayor, and 1 County 
Commissioner appointed by the County Judge. The City of San Antonio, Department of Human 
Services (DHS) is the designated Community Action Agency and the Community Services 
Block Grant eligible entity for Bexar County. DHS has operated the Community Action Program 
(CAP) since 1979. The Community Action Advisory Board acts in an advisory capacity to the 
City Council on the operation of the Community Action Program, and oversees the extent and 
quality of services for low income individuals and families.

Proposed 2023 Meeting Calendar/Location

  Thursday- January 19, 2023-Head Start
     Thursday-February 16, 2023-Claude Black

                                                Thursday-March 23, 2023-Head Start
                                                Thursday-April 20, 2023-Claude Black
                                                Thursday-May 18, 2023-Head Start

     
     Thursday-June 15, 2023
     Thursday-July 20, 2023

                                                
                                                Thursday- August 17, 2023-Claude Black
                                                Thursday- September 21, 2023-Head Start
                                                Thursday- October 19, 2023-Claude Black
                                                Thursday-November 16, 2023-Head Start
                                                Thursday- December 14, 2023-Claude Black


